“ Manager Huntingdon Copper and Sulphur

Company, DiUonton :
“ Dear Sra,—According to your request, 

we have minutely examined Mr. F. Far- 
nan’s report on lands owned by the Hunt­
ingdon Copper and Sulphur Company, 
situated in the Township of Bolton, con­
sisting of four thousand six hundred and 
fifty acres (4,650), and valued at three 
thousand nine hundred and forty-five dol­
lars (3,945). We consider that this is a 
fair value for the said lands. We agree 
with Mr. Farnan that the reason for the 
lands being of so little value, is on account 
of their being the waste lands of the town­
ship and untit for settlement, and nearly 
aU being .mountainous or swampy lands.